USDA
=

United States

Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Program

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA
FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com
website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH
44212

Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class Il

Class IV

Total Producer Milk

APRIL 2024
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Percent Pounds Minimum Class Price
39.78 531,506,579 $21.18

7.66 102,304,900 21.23
50.52 675,053,779 15.50

2.04 27,266,915 20.11
100.00 1,336,132,173

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)

Component Prices

Producer Price Differential $2.77 | Butterfat Price $3.3309 /Ib
Class lll Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $15.50 | Protein Price 0.8345 /b
Statistical Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $18.27 | Other Solids Price 0.2367 /b
Statistical Uniform Price (@ Average Pool Component Tests) $20.73 | Nonfat Solids Price 0.9730 /b

SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells) 0.00077

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Product Pounds Price per cwt / Ib Component Value Total Value

Class | Skim Milk 519,775,231
Butterfat 11,731,348
Less: Location Adjustment to Handlers
Class Il Butterfat 15,256,157
Nonfat Solids 8,198,828
Class lll Butterfat 24,288,611
Protein 22,046,594
Other Solids 39,262,850
Class IV Butterfat 4,437,542
Nonfat Solids 2,151,369
Total Classified Value
Add:  Overage - All Classes
Inventory Reclassification - All Classes
Other Source Receipts 7,100
Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes Il, lll and IV
Total Pool Value
Less: Value of Producer Butterfat 55,713,658
Value of Producer Protein 43,323,918
Value of Producer Other Solids 77,293,351
Value of Producer Somatic Cell 167

Total PPD Value before Adjustments

Add:

Less:

Location Adjustment to Producers

One-half Unobligated Balance - Producer Settlement Fund

Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve

Total Pool Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value

Producer Price Differential
Statistical Uniform Price

1,336,139,273

$10.15
3.2542

3.3379
1.0989

3.3309
0.8345
0.2367

3.3309
0.9730

3.3309
0.8345
0.2367

$2.77
$18.27

$52,757,185.95
38,176,152.66
(253,177.72)

50,923,526.45
9,009,692.10

80,902,934.37
18,397,882.70
9,293,516.57

14,781,008.67
2,093,282.05

$90,680,160.89

59,933,218.55

108,594,333.64

16,874,290.72

$276,082,003.80

539,741.07
(225,919.88)
487.77

1,150,717.22

$277,547,029.98

(185,576,623.43)
(36,153,809.55)

(18,295,336.17)
(1,879,488.50)

(241,905,257.65)

$35,641,772.33

1,163,702.05
743,000.00
(537.416.46)

$37,011,057.92

Released:

(Selected pool and price statistics on next page)

May 10, 2024

Scott C Jones, Market Administrator




MIDEAST MARKETING AREA
FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule
Payment Dates for the Month of: APRIL 2024
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by: May 15, 2024
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by: May 15, 2024
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by: May 16, 2024
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by: May 17, 2024

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

Producer Statistical 2/
Zone Price Uniform
Differential "/ Adjustment Differential Price
dollars per hundredweight
As Announced: 2.00 0.00 2.77 18.27
Other Zones: 1.75 (0.25) 2.52 18.02
210 0.10 2.87 18.37
2.20 0.20 297 18.47
2.45 0.45 3.22 18.72
1/ Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be
above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.
2/ Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.
Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds
Skim Butterfat Protein Other Solids Nonfat Solids
Producer Milk Receipts Pounds
Class | 519,775,231 11,731,348 17,562,290 31,395,338 48,957,628
Class Il 87,048,743 15,256,157 2,941,436 5,257,392 8,198,828
Class Il 650,765,168 24,288,611 22,046,594 39,262,850 61,309,444
Class IV 22,829,373 4,437,542 773,598 1,377,771 2,151,369
Total Producer Milk 1,280,418,515 55,713,658 43,323,918 77,293,351 120,617,269
Selected Pool Statistics )
Est Class | Percentages Average test of producer receipts:
Skim 37.00 % Butterfat 417 %
Butterfat 20.00 % Protein 324 %
Other Solids 578 %
SCC 167

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction
§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration $0.030 per hundredweight

§ 1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services $0.050 per hundredweight




