

Released:

May 10, 2024

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

APRIL 2024

STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	Minimum Class Price
Class I	39.78	531,506,579	\$21.18
Class II	7.66	102,304,900	21.23
Class III	50.52	675,053,779	15.50
Class IV	2.04	27,266,915	20.11
Total Producer Milk	100.00	1,336,132,173	

Computation of Uniform Price (per cwt @ Cuyahoga County, OH)		Component Prices	
\$2.77	Butterfat Price	\$3.3309 /lb 0.8345 /lb	
\$18.27	Other Solids Price	0.2367 /lb	
\$20.73	Nonfat Solids Price SCC Adj Rate (1,000 cells)	0.9730 /lb 0.00077	
	<u>\$15.50</u> \$18.27	\$2.77 Butterfat Price \$15.50 Protein Price \$18.27 Other Solids Price \$20.73 Nonfat Solids Price	

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

		Product Pounds	Price per cwt / lb	Component Value	Total Value
Class I	Skim Milk	519,775,231	\$10.15	\$52,757,185.95	
	Butterfat	11,731,348	3.2542	38,176,152.66	
Less:	Location Adjustment to Handlers			(253,177.72)	\$90,680,160.89
Class II	Butterfat	15,256,157	3.3379	50,923,526.45	
	Nonfat Solids	8,198,828	1.0989	9,009,692.10	59,933,218.55
Class III	Butterfat	24,288,611	3.3309	80,902,934.37	
	Protein	22,046,594	0.8345	18,397,882.70	
	Other Solids	39,262,850	0.2367	9,293,516.57	108,594,333.64
Class IV	Butterfat	4,437,542	3.3309	14,781,008.67	
	Nonfat Solids	2,151,369	0.9730	2,093,282.05	16,874,290.72
Total Class	ified Value				\$276,082,003.80
Add:	Overage - All Classes				539,741.07
	Inventory Reclassification - All Classes				(225,919.88)
	Other Source Receipts	7,100			487.77
	Somatic Cell Adjustment - Classes II, III a	nd IV		_	1,150,717.22
Total Pool \	√alue				\$277,547,029.98
Less:	Value of Producer Butterfat	55,713,658	3.3309	(185,576,623.43)	
	Value of Producer Protein	43,323,918	0.8345	(36,153,809.55)	
	Value of Producer Other Solids	77,293,351	0.2367	(18,295,336.17)	
	Value of Producer Somatic Cell	167		(1,879,488.50)	(241,905,257.65)
Total PPD \	/alue before Adjustments				\$35,641,772.33
Add:	Location Adjustment to Producers				1,163,702.05
	One-half Unobligated Balance - Produce	Settlement Fund			743,000.00
Less:	Producer Settlement Fund - Reserve			_	(537,416.46)
Total Pool	I Milk (w/URSP) & PPD Value	1,336,139,273			\$37,011,057.92
	Producer Price Differential		\$2.77		
	Statistical Uniform Price		\$18.27		

MIDEAST MARKETING AREA FEDERAL MILK ORDER NO. 33

Payment Schedule

Payment Dates for the Month of:	APRIL 2024
Payments TO the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	May 15, 2024
Payments FROM the Producer Settlement Fund DUE by:	May 15, 2024
Final payments TO a Cooperative Association must be RECEIVED by:	May 16, 2024
Final payments TO Producers must be RECEIVED by:	May 17, 2024

Producer Price Differential and Statistical Uniform Price, by Zone Differential

_	Zone Differential ^{1/}	Adjustment	Producer Price Differential	Statistical ^{2/} Uniform Price	
_	dollars per hundredweight				
As Announced:	2.00	0.00	2.77	18.27	
Other Zones:	1.75	(0.25)	2.52	18.02	
	2.10	0.10	2.87	18.37	
	2.20	0.20	2.97	18.47	
	2.45	0.45	3.22	18.72	

^{1/} Differentials listed apply to zones included in the Mideast Marketing Area. Outside of this area, differentials may be above or below this range. Differentials apply on a county basis.

Producer Milk Received by Component Pounds

Producer Milk Receipts	<u>Skim</u>	<u>Butterfat</u>	<u>Protein</u> Pounds	Other Solids	Nonfat Solids
Class I	519,775,231	11,731,348	17,562,290	31,395,338	48,957,628
Class II	87,048,743	15,256,157	2,941,436	5,257,392	8,198,828
Class III	650,765,168	24,288,611	22,046,594	39,262,850	61,309,444
Class IV	22,829,373	4,437,542	773,598	1,377,771	2,151,369
Total Producer Milk	1,280,418,515	55,713,658	43,323,918	77,293,351	120,617,269

Est Class I Percentages		Selected Pool Statistics	Average test of produ	ıcer receipts:
Skim	37.00 %		Butterfat	4.17 %
Butterfat	20.00 %		Protein	3.24 %
			Other Solids	5.78 %
			SCC	167

Administrative Assessment and Marketing Service Deduction

§ 1000.85 - Assessment for order administration \$0.030 per hundredweight \$1000.86 - Deduction for marketing services \$0.050 per hundredweight

^{2/} Prices at 3.5 percent butterfat, 2.99 percent protein, and 5.69 percent other solids.